



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E7Q97
District: District 7 **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 390 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43878415201 (*)
Contract Desc: US 92/SR 600/GANDY BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,923,570.72	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,146,902.75	107.64%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,165,995.15	108.29%
4	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,166,428.30	108.31%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E7Q97

District: District 7

Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 390 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43878415201 (*)

Contract Descr: US 92/SR 600/GANDY BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Bridge rehabilitation work including deck spall repairs, placement of surface mounted cathodic protection systems, and replacement of non-cathodic protection pile jackets with structural cathodic protection pile jackets on US 92/SR 600/Gandy Bridge EB #100300 over Tampa Bay in Hillsborough County.

Prequalification required.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 60 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, CONDUIT, WIRING, AND ACCESSORIES 43878415201		(530.000) LF (LS)	116,308.50000	116,308.50	50,000.00000	50,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0010 0400 60 4 CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL WORK, EQUIPMENT & INSTRUMENTATION 43878415201		(1.000) LS	67,228.00000	67,228.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0015 0400142 9 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, OTHER MATERIAL		1,050.000 SF	297.21000	312,070.50	461.91000	485,005.50	285.00000	299,250.00
0020 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		1,731.200 CF	709.71000	1,228,649.95	900.00000	1,558,080.00	725.00000	1,255,120.00
0025 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		254.300 CF	776.45000	197,451.24	900.00000	228,870.00	785.00000	199,625.50
0028 0450 83 1 BEAM REPAIR, STRAND SPLICES		5.000 EA	4,024.80000	20,124.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	4,850.00000	24,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E7Q97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0457 2221		56.000	2,134.29000	119,520.24	2,800.00000	156,800.00	4,450.00000	249,200.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$2,061,352.43		\$2,541,255.50		\$2,627,445.50	

SECTION: 0002			Roadway					
0035	0101 1	(1.000)	267,425.00000	267,425.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
MOBILIZATION 43878415201		LS						
0040	0102 1	(390.000)	68,826.00000	68,826.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43878415201		DA (LS)						
0045	0102 14	3,900.000	84.24000	328,536.00	0.10000	390.00	20.00000	78,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0050	0102 60	9,360.000	0.43000	4,024.80	0.25000	2,340.00	0.30000	2,808.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0055	0102 74 1	29,891.000	0.19000	5,679.29	0.15000	4,483.65	0.15000	4,483.65
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0060	0102 76	390.000	8.52000	3,322.80	7.20000	2,808.00	7.00000	2,730.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E7Q97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0102 99		1,184.000	17.05000	20,187.20	14.40000	17,049.60	12.00000	14,208.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0070 0102150 1		780.000	8.52000	6,645.60	9.60000	7,488.00	7.00000	5,460.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		ED						
0075 0102150 2		780.000	8.52000	6,645.60	9.60000	7,488.00	7.00000	5,460.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		ED						
0080 0104 11		4,200.000	24.03000	100,926.00	8.00000	33,600.00	12.00000	50,400.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF						
0085 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43878415201		LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$862,218.29		\$605,647.25		\$538,549.65
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,923,570.72		\$3,146,902.75		3,165,995.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E7Q97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 60 3		(530.000)	45,050.00000	45,050.00				
CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL LF (LS) WORK, CONDUIT, WIRING, AND ACCESSORIES 43878415201								
0010 0400 60 4		(1.000)	195,000.00000	195,000.00				
CATHODIC PROTECTION - ELECTRICAL LS WORK, EQUIPMENT & INSTRUMENTATION 43878415201								
0015 0400142 9		1,050.000	250.00000	262,500.00				
CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, OTHER MATERIAL SF								
0020 0401 70 3		1,731.200	875.00000	1,514,800.00				
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX CF MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC								
0025 0401 70 4		254.300	600.00000	152,580.00				
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CF CEMENT GROUT								
0028 0450 83 1		5.000	4,500.00000	22,500.00				
BEAM REPAIR, STRAND SPLICES EA								
0030 0457 2221		56.000	2,200.00000	123,200.00				
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL LF PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM								
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,315,630.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E7Q97

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43878415201		(1.000) LS	225,000.00000	225,000.00				
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43878415201		(390.000) DA (LS)	475,000.00000	475,000.00				
0045 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		3,900.000 HR	10.00000	39,000.00				
0050 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,360.000 ED	0.22000	2,059.20				
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		29,891.000 ED	0.10000	2,989.10				
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		390.000 ED	5.00000	1,950.00				
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,184.000 ED	10.00000	11,840.00				
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		780.000 ED	6.00000	4,680.00				
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		780.000 ED	6.00000	4,680.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E7Q97

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
		() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0080	0104 11		4,200.000	8.00000	33,600.00				
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0085	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43878415201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$850,798.30					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,166,428.30					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	07250514	May 14, 2025	Call Order: 004	Contract: E7Q97
-----------------	----------	--------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.